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GENDER/UN-SWAP FOCAL POINTS FOR WOMEN:  UN SECRETARIAT as of 7 August 2016 

CAAC    

 Sharon Riggle Riggle@un.org 

CTED                           

 Anne-Chris Visser visser3@un.org 

DESA    

           Akiko Ito ito@un.org 

DFS 
   

  
Gihan Aboulezz aboulezz@un.org  

DGACM      

 
Cecilia Elizalde elizalde@un.org 

DM    

OHRM/SPSD 
Yoon Barker barker@un.org  

DM/ OCSS                     
Jennifer Branche branche@un.org  

DM/OUSG Christian Saunders saundersc@un.org 

DM/OPPBA 
Aleks  Kask kask@un.org 
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DM/EOSG 

 

Fatemeh 

 

Ziai 

 

ziai@un.org 

UN Global Compact 

 

Ursula  

 

Wynhoven 

 

wynhoven@un.org 

DPA    

         Laura Bologna bologna@un.org  

DPI    

News and Media Division 
Isabelle  Broyer (Primary FP) broyer@un.org 

Outreach Division Julia Hagl (Primary FP) hagl@un.org 

Strategic Communications 
Division 

Eshila Maravanyka (Primary FP) maravanyika@un.org 

DPKO 
  

  

 Clare Hutchinson hutchinsonc@un.org 

UNDSS        

                 Karen Duncan duncank@un.org  

EOSG                      
   

 Deirdre  Boyd boyd@un.org 
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OAJ 
   

 Morten Albert Michelsen michelsen@un.org  

OCHA 

  

     

  Njoki (Rahab) Kinyanjui njoki@un.org  

ODA       

 Christopher King King6@un.org 

OHRLLS    

 Susana Wolf Wolf1@un.org 

OIOS                 

                                
Magdella  Chotoosingh Chotoosingh@un.org  

OLA 
      

  
Alice Hicuburundi                                                     Hicuburundi@un.org  

OSAA 
   

 
Juliet Wasswa Mugambwa Wasswa-Mugambwa@un.org  
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PBSO       

                                Cecile  Mazzacurati Mazzacurati@un.org  

PSO    

 Jelena Zelenovic zelenovic@un.org 

Regional Commissions    

                                Daniela Simioni simioni@un.org 

UNDSS        

                 Karen Duncan duncank@un.org 

UNJSPF    

 Melinda George georgem@un.org 

    

ECA Thokozile Ruzvidzo truzvidz@uneca.org 

                             
truzvidz@uneca.org 

 

 

ECE 
   

  Malinka  Koparanova Malinka.Koparanova@unece.org;  

ECLAC     
   

 Pamela Villalobos pamela.villalobos@cepal.org 

mailto:Mazzacurati@un.org
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ESCAP    

 Beverley Jones jones@un.org 

ESCWA      

  Mehrinaz  El Awady elawady@un.org 

JIU      

  Nuria  Castells ncastells@unog.ch 

OHCHR   
   

                                 Saori Terada sterada@ohchr.org  

UNCTAD      

  Simonetta Zarrilli simonetta.zarrilli@unctad.org  

UNEP    

  
Janet Kabeberi-Macharia janet.macharia@unep.org  
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UNFCCC 
   

 Fleur  Newman FNewman@unfccc.int 

UN-HABITAT      

 Angela Mwai angela.mwai@unhabitat.org  

UNISDR      

 
Christel Rose rosec@un.org 

UNOG                         

 
Nicole Maguire                                                   nmaguire@unog.ch 

UNON 
   

  Jayne  Ekema Jayne.Ekema@unon.org 

UNOV/UNODC 
     

 
Michele Rogat Michele.rogat@unvienna.org 

 
Nina Brantley Nina.BRANTLEY@unodc.org 

UNOMS 
   

 
Robert Edelman edelman@un.org 
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